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Average June Attendance

Roll Communicant Members Roll Adherent Members Other Worship Leadership
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1 9659 Akaroa Banks Peninsula Presbyterian Church 17 2 15 7 3 43 0 26 19 7 4 2 12 17 7 8 1

2 9658 Amuri Co-operating Church * 34 6 8 4 1 6 9 1 572 3 33 2 19 1 14 8 36

3 9695 Avonhead Upper Riccarton St Marks Church 278 92 6 43 142 3 21 63 6 14 20 14 7 7 12 12 3 624 110 31 176 15 103 16 73 12 49 13 48 17 54 2 2

4 9660 Bishopdale St Margarets Presbyterian Church 142 29 5 25 23 43 2 17 10 17 5 3 4 3 1 3 6 4 2 1 1 95 432 24 83 14 50 10 33 7 65 39 84 14 1 2 3 7

5 9661 Bryndwr St Stephens Presbyterian Church 207 0 10 8 29 70 29 5 19 37 3 59 301 8 80 2 49 6 31 4 9 4 36 14 37 3 4

6 9662 Burwood United St Kentigern's Parish * 136 34 4 3 20 68 1 3 4 33 12 1 1 5 3 1 6 5 31 103 3 61 3 39 22 7 5 11 26 1 1 1

7 9663 Cashmere Hills Presbyterian Church 319 0 9 16 59 101 4 7 44 79 4 141 165 0 79 46 33 4 34

8 9664 Cheviot Knox Presbyterian Church 18 25 3 8 1 6 1 9 6 1 8 43 39 0 12 6 6 4 12 1 4

9 9665 Christchurch Knox Presbyterian Church 217 100 1 26 27 82 1 20 21 39 4 19 11 16 10 20 12 8 9 1 317 197 12 74 5 48 7 26 4 6 8 8 35 1 1

10 9752 Christchurch Korean Presbyterian Church 345 71 26 106 62 10 20 77 37 7 16 27 17 9 2 2 36 11 416 32 440 177 393 49 177 126 13 4 4 8

11 9667 Christchurch St Pauls Trinity Pacific Church 472 160 47 112 70 48 36 81 41 37 25 37 9 16 22 19 15 17 14 3 2 7 118 105 304 65 196 40 108 12 164 42 37 118 2 3 7

12 9668 Christchurch North Presbyterian Church 53 33 1 2 10 25 7 8 4 9 12 2 3 3 1 89 225 11 55 2 39 9 16 5 11 1 10 13 10 6

13 9675 Ellesmere Co-operating Church 73 4 20 19 5 13 12 167 73 2 24 13 19 12 11 6

14 9669 Halkett Presbyterian Church 59 8 5 4 9 16 5 3 5 12 2 3 3 1 14 38 7 25 7 13 8 12 11 14 6

15 9670 Halswell Union Church St Lukes 52 5 29 2 16 1 56 38 4 27 4 3 37 10

16 9671 Hanmer Springs St Andrews Presbyterian Church 32 0 5 12 2 2 10 1 3 1 2 90 35 7 40 3 19 4 21 4 26 18 21 6 4 3

17 9672 Hoon Hay Presbygterian Church 69 59 2 2 7 35 1 11 11 13 7 6 8 12 2 4 7 2 128 70 4 54 2 34 2 20 4 13 11 10 13 8 4

18 9673 Hornby Presbyterian Community Church 212 0 8 39 51 27 6 31 30 20 10 10 8 800 90 451 17 110 60 310 14 3 26 5 15 15

19 9674 Kaiapoi Co-operating Parish 57 2 2 42 2 9 2 137 90 10 58 5 10 58 13 11 1

20 9964 Kowai Presbyterian Church 84 64 3 12 41 6 22 11 4 3 19 6 2 1 18 80 2 40 2 26 14 6 12 10 6 1 1

21 9676 Lincoln Union Church 91 6 9 18 21 3 5 13 16 1 143 39 3 6 13 3

22 9688 Linwood Avenue Union Church 59 3 3 8 28 1 3 1 12 3 1 100 50 10 53 5 10 12 10 9 8 12 1

23 9677 Linwood Aranui St Georges Iona * 50 9 1 2 7 25 1 2 3 9 1 3 2 3 46 91 7 46 3 30 4 16 6 5 6 12 8 2

24 9680 Malvern Co-operating Church * 104 2 6 12 42 2 6 10 24 1 1 160 63 4 58 7 8 16

25 9681 Mt Pleasant Heathcote Ferrymead Presby Church 85 18 1 5 15 34 1 8 21 3 1 4 1 4 1 3 1 6 87 113 2 46 2 30 16 4 3 5 13 3 2 4

26 9682 New Brighton Union Parish 56 3 7 29 1 3 13 7 56 65 45 2 26 4 2 8 13 6 2 5

27 9679 North Avon Presbyterian Church 23 9 1 6 11 1 1 3 2 1 4 2 1 56 25 6 19 4 14 2 5 4 6 8 1 9 3 3 1

28 9683 Oxford District Union Church 59 4 4 29 2 3 17 68 36 8 30 7 8 16 15 4 3 4

29 9684 Papanui St Giles Presbyterian Church 200 219 3 12 53 60 1 5 28 38 14 21 52 57 5 11 30 29 4 419 124 10 113 4 78 6 35 8 10 51 34 1 5

30 9686 Rangiora Loburn Presbyterian Church 113 35 9 18 50 5 7 24 4 3 13 2 3 10 115 150 21 78 10 54 11 24 5 22 26 17 1 13 3 11

31 9687 Riccarton St Ninians Presbyterian Church 93 80 17 50 4 22 11 13 26 2 2 10 16 1 160 126 0 45 30 15 4 10 31 2 2 3

32 9690 Spreydon St James Presbyterian * 56 30 12 24 9 11 3 3 15 3 1 5 1 7 51 4 31 3 20 4 20 2 3

33 9691 St Albans Uniting Parish 111 111 1 134 134 0 69 4 10 15 33 1

34 9666 St Andrews at Rangi Ruru Presbyterian Church 89 21 1 9 12 38 1 7 4 17 1 4 3 2 4 5 2 2 48 31 3 31 1 21 2 10 4 7 2 14 1 14 1 8 3

35 9692 St Martins Presbyterian Church 119 51 5 24 54 3 11 22 6 1 4 15 7 7 11 1 251 149 10 74 5 52 5 22 4 8 6 90 23 1 1 2

36 9693 Sumner Redcliffs Lyttelton Union Church 67 7 45 3 12 146 73 0 47 8 16 24 12

37 9696 Waikari Presbyterian Church 14 12 5 3 3 3 7 1 4 3 100 0 0 4 3 3 3

2007 Totals 3502 1159 763 111 135 437 699 1370 116 306 398 693 0 129 154 165 236 96 91 145 150 82 106 27 569 5633 3520 597 2894 155 1058 135 600 248 758 359 1024 623 56 264 48 142 60

2006 Totals 3393 1709 791 130 388 708 1392 108 275 422 650 186 229 193 243 122 114 140 154 83 31 30 374 5597 2867 716 2992 326 1255 268 773 237 790 319 1032 579 72 273 29 161 51

2007 as % of 2006 103% 68% 96% 104% 113% 99% 98% 107% 111% 94% 107% 69% 67% 85% 97% 79% 80% 104% 97% 99% 342% 90% 152% 101% 123% 83% 97% 48% 84% 50% 78% 105% 96% 113% 99% 108% 78% 97% 166% 88% 118%
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Finance

Receipts Payments General
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Ministry
Property

Expenses

Other

Parish

Running

Costs

Assembly

Assessment,

Presbytery

Levies

JMF &

Other

Denomin-

ations

Special

Appeals

& Gifts

Reserves &

Major

Capital

Purposes

Total

Payments

Invest-

ment

Funds Held

Loans

1 9659 Akaroa Banks Peninsula Presbyterian Church 9081 6721 5453 4163 376 31159 56953 31159 25794 737 3233 4562 2581 24873 35986 1,125,784

2 9658 Amuri Co-operating Church * 37229 12241 1525 16196 20682 87873 87873 48005 2365 14554 5386 521 70831 272783

3 9695 Avonhead Upper Riccarton St Marks Church 130209 19668 27077 40572 1434 218960 9754 209206 99330 12012 45287 33618 8822 8391 207460 119016

4 9660 Bishopdale St Margarets Presbyterian Church 64578 6917 24316 35453 131264 15253 116011 78937 22155 10264 15842 11267 138465 371817

5 9661 Bryndwr St Stephens Presbyterian Church * 55000 7000 27000 9000 4000 2000 104000 104000 35000 13000 25000 16000 2000 91000 77000

6 9662 Burwood United St Kentigern's Parish * 41508 6227 14733 10883 496 73847 73847 45785 9772 3275 11747 496 71075 66921

7 9663 Cashmere Hills Presbyterian Church 66992 5342 1895 30311 10990 115530 115530 51221 14685 25350 17067 6905 115228 96101

8 9664 Cheviot Knox Presbyterian Church 2980 2317 779 11740 6098 23914 780 23134 6300 3205 1750 2953 69 7098 21375 120468

9 9665 Christchurch Knox Presbyterian Church 63231 11444 55926 75490 1468 46526 254085 254085 69465 37332 46977 26523 19468 44256 244021 1020945 555512

10 9752 Christchurch Korean Presbyterian Church 494581 229685 40065 24492 11109 799932 29382 770550 164858 114755 235179 89000 77610 411593 1092995 214855

11 9667 Christchurch St Pauls Trinity Pacific Church 100878 9854 15444 43326 23346 24482 217330 82845 134485 78023 6800 10694 24640 8225 131065 259447 187868

12 9668 Christchurch North Presbyterian Church 32316 4188 27950 11129 5000 80583 72178 8405 40423 1303 7861 8137 57724 68604

13 9675 Ellesmere Co-operating Church 49240 4747 11214 12922 11437 16378 105938 105938 50405 33200 8957 5390 97952 297636

14 9669 Halkett Presbyterian Church 48053 1669 14145 63867 45809 18058 20258 8112 3105 9044 40519 135053

15 9670 Halswell Union Church St Lukes 21753 4339 2715 5982 1027 1962 37778 37778 19988 3502 3479 5469 1440 33878 67744

16 9671 Hanmer Springs St Andrews Presbyterian Church23667 11493 1648 2913 1560 41281 2461 38820 29863 4407 6599 4162 2001 47032 15360

17 9672 Hoon Hay Presbygterian Church 63200 2756 6931 15376 715 88978 6715 82263 45294 12876 10098 6688 1047 10000 86003 49362

18 9673 Hornby Presbyterian Community Church * 424970 571 4989 19583 65102 515215 515215 259677 23182 40779 28769 51316 403723 144486 20980

19 9674 Kaiapoi Co-operating Parish 28769 8912 25529 19097 3186 10910 96403 96403 46806 24036 11651 3180 4186 6660 96519 25534

20 9964 Kowai Presbyterian Church 23888 5274 10000 7380 660 47202 5190 42012 22525 5509 11244 6750 660 46688 97390

21 9676 Lincoln Union Church * 31004 5474 3404 17779 1217 7364 66242 66242 48503 4077 5982 2107 846 4400 65915 19235

22 9688 Linwood Avenue Union Church * 34234 5260 15323 11821 1746 68384 68384 43908 5329 9089 1800 1746 61872 93148

23 9677 Linwood Aranui St Georges Iona * 27640 3584 27098 15209 809 74340 74340 32899 14219 5466 9945 1520 64049 105925

24 9680 Malvern Co-operating Church 46786 18207 6495 18892 779 283366 374525 374525 53480 4645 21679 5354 800 85958 51298

25 9681 Mt Pleasant Heathcote Ferrymead Presby Church53516 2308 2536 12425 707 3778 75270 3015 72255 34162 7029 4487 11133 787 3778 61376 21753

26 9682 New Brighton Union Parish 27211 25074 796 3863 25001 81945 81945 46632 18026 7372 2403 74433 470000

27 9679 North Avon Presbyterian Church * 9096 1687 4677 27526 1267 44253 44253 32356 4112 2293 4008 1931 44700 388076

28 9683 Oxford District Union Church 23346 2462 665 9451 4000 39924 39924 30071 7872 3549 1188 50 42730 24553

29 9684 Papanui St Giles Presbyterian Church 83771 4596 1691 13585 1723 15202 120568 16925 103643 55941 15216 14959 17806 1723 3600 109245 30331

30 9686 Rangiora Loburn Presbyterian Church 49057 14307 10468 6076 22849 102757 102757 19211 8816 8347 10136 2042 48552 344822

31 9687 Riccarton St Ninians Presbyterian Church 44448 5091 42551 7915 100005 13000 87005 57498 23493 11574 16341 1200 110106 103387

32 9690 Spreydon St James Presbyterian 35402 2362 1502 19902 902 4795 64865 11093 53772 41814 8843 2479 8873 902 62911 282919

33 9691 St Albans Uniting Parish 48780 55 72160 15458 2538 59529 198520 198520 62174 63405 11603 17010 4996 159188 97746

34 9666 St Andrews at Rangi Ruru Presbyterian Church 9787 3298 108017 21649 142751 13234 129517 49318 23421 17996 15960 7171 113866 745176

35 9692 St Martins Presbyterian Church 50568 3088 6692 16861 4823 82032 19272 62760 27261 17680 10573 13604 3652 7350 80120 95356

36 9693 Sumner Redcliffs Lyttelton Union Church * 32579 38002 20029 1812 1500 93922 93922 52129 15422 7695 5580 1857 82683 127081 153500

37 9696 Waikari Presbyterian Church 7316 446 20636 70 28468 2491 25977 15142 3249 987 3719 350 23447 221653

2007 Totals 2369453 460230 641206 0 652997 116036 679782 4919704 380556 4539148 1915399 600295 672795 412465 54867 212015 681236 4549072 7797186 729992

2006 Totals 2259457 361454 627447 4140 681225 145262 504052 4583037 4583037 1864969 585326 654467 342252 44771 357204 203145 4052134 7046618 1079954

2007 as % of 2006 105% 127% 102% 0% 96% 80% 135% 107% 99% 103% 103% 103% 121% 123% 59% 335% 112% 111% 68%

* No statistics were received - Prior Year statistics have been used where available

NOTE: Amendments made to 2006 statistics subsequent to print have now been made
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